

### SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

# RESOLUTION NO. 06-32 of the

#### SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

**WHEREAS,** under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of the tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; **and** 

**WHEREAS**, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education, and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; **and** 

**WHEREAS**, the Squaxin Island Tribe Natural Resources Department seeks to protect the Skookum Creek Watershed and its treaty resources for present and future generations.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** to request that the Natural Resources Department develop and submit grant proposals to advance protection and restoration of riparian areas along Skookum Creek and its tributaries.

#### **CERTIFICATION**

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was
adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this
day of April 2006, at which time a quorum was present and was passed
by a vote of \( \frac{1}{\omega} \) for and \( \frac{1}{\omega} \) against with \( \frac{1}{\omega} \) abstentions.

James Peters, Chairman

Attested by:

Vince Henry, Sr., Secretary

Andy Whitener, Vice Chairman

## **Application Authorization Memorandum** TO: Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation (IAC) PO Box 40917 Olympia, Washington 98504-0917 FROM: IAC is hereby requested to consider this application for financial assistance for the outdoor recreation or habitat conservation project(s) described below and to grant funding from such State and Federal sources as may be available. This application has been prepared with full knowledge of and in compliance with IAC's Manuals. Further, we agree to cooperate with the IAC by furnishing such additional information as may be necessary to execute an IAC Project Agreement and to adhere to all appropriate state and federal statutes governing grant monies under the Project Agreement. We are aware that the grant, if approved, will be paid on a reimbursement basis. We agree that all application materials, including photos, slides, site drawings, maps, etc., may be used by IAC for education, information, or other non-commercial purposes in IAC publications, presentations, or on IAC's web site. SKOOKIN Ripaian Protection Project Name(s): (Attach list if necessary) **Project Contact Person:** Name: Title: Telephone Number: I/we certify that to the best of our knowledge, the information in this application is true and correct. In addition, I/we certify that the matching resources identified in the grant are committed to the above project. I/we acknowledge responsibility for supporting all non-cash commitments and donations should they not materialize. Authorized Representative: